



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1267/2025

RIZWAN ANSARI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav and Mr. Anmol  
Kumar Pandey, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State  
with S.I. Varsha, P.S. Subhash Place.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **29.10.2025**

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 1887/2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 04.12.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**OCTOBER 29, 2025**

aj