



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1267/2025**

RIZWAN ANSARI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav and Mr. Nitin
Kr. Yadav, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State
with SI Varsha, PS-Subhash Place.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1887/2025

1. The present petition has been filed on behalf of appellant seeking suspension of sentence.
2. Mr. Siddharth Yadav, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner prays for an adjournment.
3. At request, re-notify on 27.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/jg