



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1267/2025 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 1887/2025

RIZWAN ANSARI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State with SI Varsha, PS Subhash
Place.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

27.03.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2. List on 08.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 27, 2026